
ROAD DIST'!\fc·rs: District ·ar-,·~_:~~tized under ~_-_.r+l· cle q t· · -t --- -. __ u - o _ c n 2:D e r '± ;J, , 
mRy, under Section 8059, R. S. M~. 1929, extend 
boundco·J?ies to twelve ;·nile 1c•u2re. 

Janu~ry 30, 1934. 

Hr. Elliott u;. Dampf, 
Prosecuting Attorney) 
Jefferson City, Miceouri. 
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Dear Sir: 
' 

We are acknowledging receipt of your letter in ~1ich 
you inquire as follows: 

ltWill you please give me your opinion a.s 
to whether Special Roa.d Districts have a 
right to extend their boundaries beyond 
the eight mile limit, where they are or­
ganized (Under article 9, page 2359, 
Re-vised Ste.tutee 1929, Sections 8024 and 
8059).• 

Sect J.on 8024:, R. s. Mo. 1929, prov-id.es as follo~s: 

'Territory not exceeding eight miles square, 
'\'!herein is located any city, tovm or vill-
age containing less than one hundred thou-
S8nd inhabitants, may be organized tu:~ 
hereinafter set forth into a special road 
district: Provided, however, the provi-
sions of this section shall no_t apply to 
counties under township organization, a.nd 
shall not apply to all counties in this 
state now containing or which may here-
after contain 50 1 000 inhabi tante or more 
and lying adjoining any city of this 
sta,te containing :300,000 inhabitants or 
more. • 

Section 8059, R. S. Mo. 1929, provides that wheneyer 
the inhabitants of any special road district already formed 
unde:r this article (article 9 of chapter 42) shall desire to 
extend the boundaries of aueh district and take in territory 
not included in the origina~ district, they may do so by 
filing a petition ~ith the County Court and calling an elea. 
tion of the inhabitants of the district. Upon a majority 
of the votes cast being in favor of the extension, the ex­
tension may be had. The !3eetion further provides: 

"'**"'"Any specie,! road district extended 
under the provisions of this seetion rnay 
be extended so that after such extension 
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1 t shall not be more than t1!elve miles 
square." 

While 1t ~pears tha.t und.er Section 8024, R. S. ?'o. 
1929, of article 9, upon the original organization the terri­
tory of the road district shall not exceed eight miles squr:lre~ 
:·.owever, under section 8059 • whish is in the smne article • 
the Legislature has provided that the boundaries of such road 
d~.striot, by following the proceedings outlined in said 
section, irtay be extended so that the district shall not be 
more than tv,-el ve c,iJ.es square. 

It is the:retore our opinion that if the district is 
organised under article 9 of chapter 43, that after 1 ta 
organization 1 t may later extend its boundaries so that after 
such extension 1 t shall not be more than tnl 't'e miles sqUare. 

Very truly youre, 

~~w 
Assistant A tto:rney General. 

APPROVED: 

Attorney Geners~. 
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